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SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO §7504-1148
March 8, 1991

Mr. L. M. Sanders, Supervisors
Regulations and Prorations
Phillips Petroleum Company
4001 Penbrook

Odessa, TX 79762

RE: Request for Approval to Commingle
Santa Fe Lease
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:'

We received your application dated January 7, 1991 wherein
you request approval to commingle production from various
state of New Mexico leases located in the Vacuum Glorieta and
the Vacuum Yates Fields, Lea County New Mexico.

The Commissioner of Public Lands hereby grants approval to
commingle the production from the wells located in the above
referenced pools, and individually 1listed on the attached
sheet entitled :

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Survace Commingle Application

Santa Fe Lease

Vacuum Glorieta and Vacuum Yates Fields
Lea County, New Mexico

Please note that the attached sheet has an error on one lease
number, well #131 is located upon lease B-2517 instead of B-
1608. Please be advised that any deviation from the
approved operations will be grounds to rescind our
approval. Our approval is subject to like approval by the
0il Conservation Division.

We received your filing fee in the amount of thirty dollars
($30.00) for the commingle approval.



If you have any questions, please contact this office at
(505) 827-5744.

Sincerely,

JIM BACA
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

BYZ%%U ﬂg[}*“

Floyd O. Prando, Director
Oil and Gas Division
(505) 827-5744

JB/FOP/BS/bs



e

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

Survace Commingle Application
Santa Fe Lease
Vacuum Glorieta and Vacuum Yates Fields
Lea County, New Mexico

Vacuum Glorieta Field
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#97

State Lease No.
#113 State Lease No.
#127 State Lease No.

B-1497

B-1497
B-1497
B-1608
B-1608
Sic0
B-1608
B-1861
B-2131
B-2224
B-2498
B-2498

B-2517.

B-2862

B-2073
B-2519
B-2519

330'
930"
990"
860'
990"
1650"
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1655"
2323
990"
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2322"
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-3 2105!

990"
330!
1650

The State Beneficiary for the Vacuum

FSL & 660' FWL, Sec.
FNL & 335' FWL, Sec.

FSL & 1650' FWL, Sec.
FNL & 660' FEL, Sec.

FNL & 1980' FEL, Sec.
FNL & 990' FWL, Sec.

FNL & 2310" FEL, Sec.
FSL & 1980' FWL, Sec.
FNL & 660' FWL, Sec.

FNL & 431" FEL, Sec.

FNL & 1980' FWL, Sec.
FNL & 660' FWL, Sec.

FNL & 660" FWL, Sec.

FSL &

FSL & 1980' FWL, Sec.
FNL & 2310' FEL, Sec.
FNL & 2310' FEL, Sec.

27, T-17-S, R-35-F 7
26, T-17-S, R-35-E
27, T-17-5, R-35-E __yer O
33, T-17-S, R-35- 701,20/,
33, T-17-S, R-35-E- DCS .
33, T-17-S, R-35-E -C.S.
33, T-17-S, R-35-E- & Wl
29, T-17-S, R-35-E —
29, T-17-S, R-35-FE v
28, T-17-S, R-35-F «
28, T-17-S, R-35-E ~
28, T-17-S, R-35-E ~ o S.

- - < ¢
33, T-17-S, R-35-E 1t ZE SwAN
1980' FWL, Sec, 33, T-17-S, R-35-E -

spicné
33, T-17-5, R-35-E71 15 1L ©-F
34, T-17-S, R-35-E -
34, T-17-S, R-35-E -

Glorieta Field and Vacuum Yates Field,

Santa Fe lease js Common Schools.
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